08-27-1999

As	sistant Commissioner for	A Recid FCT/PTO 2 1 JUL 1999
1.	Name of conveying part,, 101129433 Jurgen Hoser	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Braun GMBH Frankfurt am Main
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Federal Republic of Germany
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
	Execution Date: May 21, 1999	
.4.		on, the execution date of the application is: May 21, 1999 B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numb	ers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Eric L. Prahl Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	■ Enclosed□ Authorized to charge deposit account
	BOSION, MA 02110-2004	 Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. //23/	and the attached is the original document. Eric L. Prahl Name of Person Signing Signa 1999 WCLAYERS 00000007 (\$1341948) ber of pages including	
		"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number <u>ELYY537276</u> 2 US
		Date of Deposit 21 JULY 1888 I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being
		deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail

Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2023

> PATENT REEL: 010189 FRAME: 0792

Attorney Docket No.: 02894/455 T 09/34196

OVER SHEET

ASSIGNMENT

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That WHEREAS !.

Jürgen Höser of Auf dem Pfarrdriesch 9b, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, Germany;

have invented certain improvements in

Cleaning Device for a Dry Shaving Apparatus

and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent in the United States therefor, said application having been dated and executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BRAUN GMBH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having a place of business at Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter called BRAUN GMBH, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations to us paid by BRAUN GMBH, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

PATENT REEL: 010189 FRAME: 0793 And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no licence to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for BRAUN GMBH, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where BRAUN GMBH may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with drawings, specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for BRAUN GMBH, and to vest and confirm in BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal	lat feronsor
this <u>27</u> day of <u>17a.</u> , 19 <i>6</i> 9	212
	(Jürgen Höser)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Ponate Poinch	Erika Cordes

12/ASSIGNMENT(1Erf.).doc